o
1.4 [CTC — HRO — PTPP - Contracting — 7.8.5-d-003 — IF/MA/SK]
| i [Extension Letter — KPK- December-2022)

TRAINING &
CONSULTING

Mr. Samiullah Khan,
CNIC# 1210314850685,
TPO - Pharpur,

DI Khan - KPK.

December 29th, 2022

Subject: Emnployment Contract Extension Letter

Dear Samiullah Khan,

This is with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting

(Pvt.) Ltd. for the position of Tehsil Polio Officer (TPO) at TPO - Pharpur - DI Khan -
KPK, which expired on December 31st, 2022.

It is hereby to inform you that your said employment contract for Polio Third

Pa:rty Personnel (PTP P) project has been further extended for another term
with effect from January 1st, 2023 to March 31st, 2023.

Please note that all the other terms and conditions of the originally signed employment
contract shall remain the same.

Please sign the letter and submit it to CTC for the company record.

Yours Sincerely,

s

HR Department -
¢

CHIP Training & Consulting
CGC; QM
Personal File. /r

CHIP Tralning & Consulting (PVT) LTD.
CHIP House Plot 1 (Fayyaz Markel), Street 9, G-8-2, Islamabad - Pakistan

Tel +92-51-111-111-920, Fax +92-51-2280081, E . mail: Info@ctc.org pk www.ctc.org.pk

Scanned with CamScanner



